NOTES FORMING PART OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

 -
Total  3.92  2.64

36 Earnings per share

shares into equity Shares.

36   Earnings per share (Continued)

Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

Profit for the year attributable to equity share holders
Shares

Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding dur-

Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding dur-

Earnings per share

Earnings per share of par value ` `  0.63

Earnings per share of par value ` `  0.63

37 Financial risk management objectives and policies

operations.

a) Market risk

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

debt and the ratio of fixed to floating interest rates of the debt.

The analysis excludes the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values
of gratuity and other post retirement obligations; provisions.

The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in
respective market risks. This is based on the financial assets and financial liabilities held at

Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity

Increase/
decrease

in interest rate

Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2018

+1%

-1%
March 31, 2017

+1%

-1%  0.14

b) Credit risk

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

credit. The collection from the trade receivables are monitored on a continuous basis by the
receivables team.

losses in respect of trade and other receivables based on the past and the recent collection
trend. The maximum exposure to credit risk as at reporting date is primarily from trade

future

domestic credit rating agencies.

c) Liquidity risk

flexibility through the use of bank deposits and loans.

on contractual undiscounted payments:

On
demand

Less than
3 months

3 to 12
months

1 to 5
years

>5
years Total

[…]

Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

 -
Total  4.93  3.79

35 Earnings per share

equity shares into equity Shares.

35 Earnings per share (Continued)

Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

Profit for the year attributable to equity share holders
Shares

Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding dur-

Weighted average number of equity shares outstanding dur-

Earnings per share

Earnings per share of par value ` `

Earnings per share of par value ` `

36 Financial risk management objectives and policies

cash and cash equivalents and refundable deposits that derive directly from its operations.

a) Market risk

been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt and the ratio of fixed to floating interest
rates of the debt.

The analysis excludes the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values of
gratuity and other post retirement obligations; provisions.

The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective

Interest rate risk

floating interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

143

Increase/
decrease in
interest rate

Effect on
profit before

tax

March 31, 2018

+1%

-1%

March 31, 2017

+1%

-1%  0.14

b) Credit risk

banks and financial institutions and other financial instruments.

-

The collection from the trade receivables are monitored on a continuous basis by the receivables
team.

in respect of trade and other receivables based on the past and the recent collection trend.
The maximum exposure to credit risk as at reporting date is primarily from trade receivables

rating agencies.

c) Liquidity risk

through the use of bank deposits and loans.

contractual undiscounted payments:

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

144

O
n

 d
e
m

a
n

d
Le

ss
 t

h